Only for MEMS Piezoresistive Pressure Sensor Solutions from Die to Package
5F High-Tech Bldg High-Tech Area Wuhu Anhui P.R.C.241000
Tel/Fax:+86 18226771331 Email:Sales@CFSensor.com
XGZP8 Pressure Sensor(SO8)
Features
■ Ranges: 0～100kPa…1000kPa(0～15PSI…150PSI)
■ MEMS Technology

Symbol Vs+ GND Vo+ Vo-
Definition Power + Power - Output + Output -
Order Guide
XGZP8 Piezo-resistive Pressure Sensor
Code Range
101 0～100kPa
351 0～350kPa
701 0～700kPa
102 0～1000kPa
162 0～1600kPa
Code
S SOP
Code Pressure Type
A Absolute
XGZP8 201 S A the whole spec.
Notes:
■ Mounting
Adopting land on the PC board for ensuring the sensor is securely fixed.
■ Soldering
Due to its small size, the thermal capacity of the pressure sensor is low.Therefore, take steps to
minimize the effects of external heat.
Damage and changes to characteristics may occur due to heat deformation.
Use a non-corrosive resin type of flux.
Since the pressure sensor is exposed to the atmosphere, do not allow flux to enter inside.
▼ Manual soldering
☉Set the soldering tip from 260 to 300°C (30W), and solder for no more than 5 seconds.
☉Please note that output may change if the pressure is applied on the terminals when the
soldering.
☉Thoroughly clean the soldering iron.
▼ SMD soldering
☉Please keep the SMD solder bath temperature no higher than 260°C/500°F.
Only for MEMS Piezoresistive Pressure Sensor Solutions from Die to Package
5F High-Tech Bldg High-Tech Area Wuhu Anhui P.R.C.241000
Tel/Fax:+86 18226771331 Email:Sales@CFSensor.com
When soldering, heat should be applied no longer than five seconds.